August 2024 12-16
19-23

20-21

21-24

25

26

27

28

29

September 2
5-8

October 2-4
11-12

12

14

18

18-19

19-22

23

31

November 1

22-12/1

December 2
10

20-21

20

21

21-Jan 6

January 2025 3
6

7

20
29

"Version 06.11.2024

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
2024-2025

New Faculty Orientation

Academic Year Launch Meetings

Student Leader Arrival

Student Leader Orientation

Opening Day - New Students Arrival
New Student Orientation

Opening Day - Returning Students Arrival
Opening Convocation & Welcome Fair
First Day of Classes

Labor Day (no classes)
Revels Auditions - Closed Weekend for Seniors

Rosh Hashanah (school in session)

Yom Kippur (school in session)

PSAT

Indigenous Peoples Day (school in session)

End of Fall mid-semester

Fall Family Weekend

Fall Long Weekend; Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on 10/22
Classes resume at 8:00 a.m.

Halloween/Emma-ween

Veterans Day (school in session)
Thanksgiving Break begins at 3:45 p.m. on 11/22; Boarders return by
7:00 p.m. on12/1

Classes resume at 8:00 a.m.

Eventide

Revels performance for school community

Final Day of Fall Semester; Grades 9,10 & 11 break begins at 10:00
p.m. (after Revels performance); Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on
1/7

Revels performance at11:00 a.m.; Grade 12 break begins at 4:30

p.m
Winter break

Faculty Comment Writing Day

Employee Professional Development Day

First Day of Spring Semester; Classes resume at 8:00 a.m.
MLK Day (school in session)

Lunar New Year (school in session)



February

March

April

June

"Version 06.11.2024

14-17

17
18
23
28

3-7
7-24

24
25
31

18-21

Winter Long Weekend starts at noon on Friday; Boarders return by
7:00 p.m. on 2/17.

President's Day (no classes)

Classes resume at 8:00 a.m.

Emma Willard’s Birthday

End of Spring mid-semester

Jestermester

Spring break begins at 3:45 p.m.; Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on
3/24

Employee Professional Development Day

Classes resume at 8:00 a.m.

Eid-al-Fitr (school in session)

Spring long weekend begins at noon; Boarders return by 7:00 p.m.
on 4/2]

Classes resume at 8:00 a.m.

Spring Showcase - Signature & Emma Artists Day

Memorial Day (school in session)
Final Day of Spring Semester
Baccalaureate

211th Commencement
Reunion Weekend



