ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-2025

August 2024 12-16 19-23 20-21 21-24 25 26 27 28 29	New Faculty Orientation Academic Year Launch Meetings Student Leader Arrival Student Leader Orientation Opening Day - New Students Arrival New Student Orientation Opening Day - Returning Students Arrival Opening Convocation & Welcome Fair First Day of Classes
September 2 5-8	Labor Day (no classes) Revels Auditions - Closed Weekend for Seniors
October 2-4 11-12 12 14 18 18-19 19-22 23 31	Rosh Hashanah (school in session) Yom Kippur (school in session) PSAT Indigenous Peoples Day (school in session) End of Fall mid-semester Fall Family Weekend Fall Long Weekend; Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on 10/22 Classes resume at 8:00 a.m. Halloween/Emma-ween
November 11 22-12/1	Veterans Day (school in session) Thanksgiving Break begins at 3:45 p.m. on 11/22; Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on 12/1
December 2 10 20-21 20 21 21-Jan 6	Classes resume at 8:00 a.m. Eventide Revels performance for school community Final Day of Fall Semester; Grades 9, 10 & 11 break begins at 10:00 p.m. (after Revels performance); Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on 1/7 Revels performance at 11:00 a.m.; Grade 12 break begins at 4:30 p.m Winter break
January 2025 3 6 7 20 29	Faculty Comment Writing Day Employee Professional Development Day First Day of Spring Semester; Classes resume at 8:00 a.m. MLK Day (school in session) Lunar New Year (school in session)

*Version 06.11.2024

February	14-17 17 18 23 28	Winter Long Weekend starts at noon on Friday; Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on 2/17. President's Day (no classes) Classes resume at 8:00 a.m. Emma Willard's Birthday End of Spring mid-semester
March	3-7 7-24	Jestermester Spring break begins at 3:45 p.m.; Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on 3/24
	24 25 31	Employee Professional Development Day Classes resume at 8:00 a.m. Eid-al-Fitr (school in session)
April	18-21	Spring long weekend begins at noon; Boarders return by 7:00 p.m. on 4/21
	22 25	Classes resume at 8:00 a.m. Spring Showcase - Signature & Emma Artists Day
May	26 30 31	Memorial Day (school in session) Final Day of Spring Semester Baccalaureate
June	1 6-8	211th Commencement Reunion Weekend

*Version 06.11.2024 2